SB004 L.009

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB23-004 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, lines 21 and 22, strike "LAW BUT DOES NOT
- 2 INCLUDE A LOCAL COLLEGE DISTRICT." and substitute "LAW.".
- 3 Page 3, line 23, strike "INSTITUTE AND" and substitute "INSTITUTE,".
- 4 Page 3, line 24, strike "SCHOOL." and substitute "SCHOOL, AND SCHOOLS
- 5 OPERATED BY THE DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES.".

** *** ** ***